Additional
& Addition

A
NOTE SHEET SUDA

Peeth e
Sub: Release of further fund to District Magistrate,{\Burdwan for construction of 10 nos of

Community Toilet for Katwa Municipality under Mission Nirmai Bangla (Urban)

Pwl_\(uer request of the Chairman, Katwa Municipality, the Additional District Magistrate (MA),
Burdwan vide Memo No. 398/MA/1-41/17 dated 06.07.2017 (placed at CP-1 to 4) requested the
e Director, SUDA for release of Rs. 2557140/- further fund for construction of 10 nos of

Community Latrines for Katwa Municipality.

The Chairman, Katwa Municipality has informed that per Community Toilet there will be 4 Toilet
Seat. Hence, for this allocation of fund per Community Toilet may be maximum upto Rs. 98000/-
x 4 Toilet Seat = Rs. 392000/-, where as the Municipality has requested to provide Rs. 255714/-
per Community Toilet.

As the expenditure is within the permissible limit, so approval for release of Rs. 2557140/-
more fund to the District Magistrate, Burdwan for construction of Community Latrine at Katwa

Municipality under Mission Nirmal Bangla (Urban} may be granted.
/@‘\ vV
: o

{Sujay Mitra)
Poverty Monitoring Expert, CMU

rector, ILGUS
| State Mission Director, MNB (U

F\)‘A G"\' @M/#M"av\. g é Qg-mm-vm&'/?‘ ’[mlib/—
im Knd Muv\f,cipwb'{f 07 MM a/é,m(
Ry bag ,sz AN @vawn o W'ANJ ?*LW
@wulm(fmﬂ Com the L Apiy ot SUD4

o Mo ok TShMb) [MNb() -
%}w}\w
5

May be Cermdsed




o
NOTE SHEET m

Pl ~adecw Bo 2557146 F o Pecl Rer Lntom
Biaserih sl b oo ErSpalls

1o w0l B} comry (A sk Jadion Bt oddy
I Hus chw\_Jh‘o,,_, P i o Mg € C&*kﬂ\./gﬁ_.}_t/
AR A Febe PRac 1 114 0D FRas |

Told: B. -;_557}40};-
Conderd Grotbhons ‘B 1022856 |

s o TR S 34039/}’-
AAAD e Q*-fﬂ-mb" F’ T ?3332—/’

0 SODF*/R /.%v&

ety

Finance cer

Additional Director &

Financial dvirm'/

L3

As per notes and orders at prepage & above
As approved at prepage, to release the fund in favour of

Additional Executive Officer, Bardhaman Zilla Parishad, towards
construction of Community Toilets under Katwa Municipal areas
under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) as detailed at prepage, a
Transfer Advice amounting to Rs.25,57,140/- (Rupees Twenty Five
Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand One Hundred Forty) orily is prepared
and placed herewith for signature of Finance Officer, SUDA and
Additional Director & Financial Adviser, SUDA please for onward
transmission to Axis Bank Ltd., Salt Lake, Sec-II branch for

electronic transfer of funds.

b it

%“_ A .
W”" o [




~04- i | e T

NOTE SHEET

; J meypandum ) w‘wﬁ /ﬂ/” ber bpor f"(’(?"’f’f’ and ﬁ,{M(yJ
hor wals jﬂr Dyasiuse 3 fhhenr o lor, 7 0P

o0
I Ao -

1) JUF
TRE

Gtpsh:
M‘»"g’



S B e o T R —— T - ! i
.
NOTE SHEET

Sub: Release of further fund to District Magistrate, Hooghly for construction ommunity

Toilet for Arambag Municipality under Mission Nirmal Bangla {Urban)

The Chairman, Arambag Municipality vide no. 1649/Aram dated 19.02.2018 (placed at CP-12)
requested the District Magistrate, Hooghly endorsing a copy to the Director, SUDA for providing
fund for construction of 5 nos of Community Toilets where he required 30 nos. of Toilet seats
and 30 nos of Urinal Unit. He has also submitted the vetted estimate (placed at CP-1 to 11) for
each Community Toilet having 6 nos of Toilet seat and 6 nos of Urinal unit with estimated cost
of Rs. 12,54,895/-.

it may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of india and as per approval of the
Finance Department, GoWB, permissible limit for per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal
Seat is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State Government.
Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

Now, it is observed that per Community Toilet (having 6 nos of Toilet seat and 6 nos of Urinal
unit) permissible limit of fund is placed below:

| Items No. of Seats Total Fund | Gol share State Share | Additional
No Required {in Rs.) {in Rs) 1/3 | State
(@ Rs 98000 | 40% of total | of Gol share | Share
for TS and @ (in Rs.)
Rs. 32000 for Remaining
Urinal)
1 Toilet Seat 6 588000 235200 78400 274400
2 Urinal Unit 6 152000 76800 25600 89600
Total 780000 312000 104000 364000

Hence, Per Community Toilet beyond the permissible limit fund i.e. Rs. 12,54,895/- (minus) Rs.
7,80,000/- = Rs. 4,74,895/- needs to be borne by the Municipality. In this connection, the
Chairman, Arambag Municipality vide no. 1683/Aram dated 23.02.2018 (placed at CP-13)
informed the District Magistrate, Hooghly endorsing a copy to the Director, SUDA that the
expenditure above the sanctioned amount wili be paid by the Municipality.

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 780000/- per Community Toilet may be
approved. As per declaration of the ULB, they will bear the remaining Rs. 474895/- per
Community Toilet.

Placed for kind approval.

if approved, Rs. 39,00,000/- may be released to the District Magistrate, Hooghly for onward
transmission to the Arambag Municipality for construction of 5 nos of Community Toilet.
Detailed break up of Gol, matching State and Additional State Shares are placed below:

No. of Total Fund Gol share State Share Additional_]
Community Required @ Rs. @ Rs. State Share
fay Toilet @ Rs. 312000 104000 | @ Rs. 364000
)( 780000/-
5 35200'000 1560000 520000 1820000
LA
11 /
/@’,7/’?

{Sujay Mitra)
Chief Manager, Planning & Monitoring

Additional Di
& Additions:

/’

tor, ILGUS & SUDA
| $tate Mission Director, MNB (U




NOTE SHEET
Neko prsopc vy taeally b o] s
(B ey R prpeze
; mj b pudearc L i @mm”{’ Dadnict

ﬁ CGMA‘M%‘W)

s L
# UP QOWWM?;;/\ZO uo A/\-ﬁ"’f“é‘jﬁ
F‘,,J Wh /ulwk/L hown
MUMQ?’J&{Y &‘\[
e Lrd 96&&@) 2 W&wg
%_( X abo«r& Tnoy be Csonidewed—
jbﬂ“’“ | ' qﬂ;\mw
..."g W be »/Up/w““-*”4
B §7.574




~ off~
NOTE SHEET SUD A

As per notes and orders at NSP-01 and prepage

As approved by the Hon’ble M.LC., U.D. & M.A. Department
it prepage, to release the fund for construction of Community Toilets
inder Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) to Hooghly Di’stﬁct, a transfer
\dvice amounting to Rs.39,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakh)
pnly has been prepared favouring “Fund Transfer A/C, Zilla

Earishad, Hooghly District” and placed in herewith for signature of
inance Officer, SUDA and Director, SUDA please for onward
transmission to Axis Bank Ltd., Salt Lake, Sector-II Branch.

" Finance i)ffieer 3/‘ &
Diregfor \ &
/ﬂ"’

- Wml/'g/
/ @@9 &

Fﬁu/d)/ﬁ Inpmvreadwm AT b0 ﬂy’%"

st
11.02 228

,_._//./
95’\*—‘9’ : c e%-\x

[3°




r"é?' 7

NOTE SHEET SUDA
2018
STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
NOTE SHEET

File No. SUDA-112/2018

Sub: Release of further fund to Budge Budge Municipality for construction of
Community Toilet under Mission Nirmal Bangla (Urban)

The Chairman, Budge Budge Municipality vide no. B/B/M 736 dated 20.06.2018 (placed at CP-
19) requested the Special Secretary, UD & MA Department, GoWB for providing fund for
construction of 18 nos of Community Toilets where he required 54 nos. of Toilet. She has also
submitted the vetted estimate (placed at CP-1 to 8) for each Community Toilet having 3 nos of
Toilet seat with estimated cost of Rs. 1,97,680/-.

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India and as per approval of the
Finance Department, GoWB, permissible limit for per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal
Seat is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State Government.
Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

Now, it is observed that estimated cost of Budge Budge Municipality per Community Toilet
(having 3 nos of Toilet seat) is within the permissible limit of fund as mentioned above.

Hence, following fund may be provided to Budge Budge Municipality for construction of 18 nos
of Community Toilets:

[ items [ No. of | Total Fund | Gol share State Share | Additional
Community Required (in Rs.) {in Rs) 1/3 of | State Share
Toilets (18 nos X Rs. | 40% of total | Gol share (in Rs.)
197680/) Remaining
Community 18 3558240 1423296 474432 1660512
Toilet

Placed for kind approvai.

ﬁ AT
\1:( = i

{Sujay Mitra)
Chief Manager, Planning & Monitoring

%ﬁfﬁ;”ﬁm st Mo Dvecccr D
Prsperk_fob= Covafamectio-a. of an
{'P*@v—vk o j;jﬂ’(%/o(:;»wj sud
Hhe  ShM "7
R T Flofppor
\J

D »

Commu ﬂ;]’r 7}1\“

1




U.0. No. SUDA. U201\ %

Dated....\B: - \0

NOTE SHEET SUDA

cch




Finance Olﬁcer

Director, SUDA

— =

NOTE SHEET
| SUPN4

As per notes and orders :;t NSP-01 and prepage

As approved at prepage, to release the fund for Community
Tloilets under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) | to Budge Budge
Nlunicipality, a transfer advice amounting to Rs.35,58,240/- (Rupees
Thirty Five Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Forty)

ly has been prepared favouring “Budge Budge Municipality” and
E‘aced in herewith for signature of Finance Officer, SUDA and

Director, SUDA please for onward transmission to Axis Bank Ltd.,
Salt Lake, Sector-I1 Branch.




#1@7

NOTE SHEET SUDA
2018
STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
NOTE SHEET

File No. 161/2018

Sub: Community Toilet of Mirik NAA under Mission Nirmal Bangla (Urban)

The Chairman, Mirik NAA vide No. 212/1-4/MNAA/18 dated 16.08.2018 (placed at CP-22) and
215/1-4/18/MM dated 21.08.2018 (placed at CP-23) submitted the vetted Drawing and Estimate
of Community Toilets with total 15 Toilet Seats (placed at CP-1 to CP-21) at UD & MA
Department and requested for providing total Rs. 13,79,055/- under Mission Nirmal
Bangla/Swachh Bharat Mission {Urban).

it may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India and as per approval of the
Finance Department, GoWB, permissible limit for per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal
Seat is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State Government.
Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

Now, it is observed that as per norms the estimated cost of the abovementioned Community
Toilet/s are within the permissible limit. Hence fund sharing pattern of the Community Toilets
are placed below:

sl

il

Items No. of Seats Total Fund | Gol share State Share | Additional
| No Required {in Rs.) (in Rs) 1/3 | State
(@ Rs 98000 | 40% of total | of Gol share | Share
for TS) (in Rs.)
Remaining
Toilet Seat 15 1379055 551622 1383874 643559

Now, Rs. 1379055/~ may be released to Mirik NAA under Mission Nirmal Bangla (Urban) for
construction of 15 nos Community Toilet Seats.

~

(
| {Sujay Mitra)
| Chief Manager, Planning & Monitoring

Placed for kind approval.

&

\

rector, SUDA
al State Mission Director, MNB (U

Prsban<h. oF Miad
OCAEEOMMW{\(V ’[al“ Cade
%R/\’bﬂow . }’Pt frk o2
woy by pdenned
faca Aoty

S’U-DA O~ atlev

Ak wiw

A @\mwt o M*"‘fk‘ NoRE-<4
- l’f{ G‘”—’k /(lyiq
ik 0f Sam( )|
Lh 1




_ |-

NOTE SHEET

é',ﬁw)&— b adioae frd 6o PA’QWM‘

= Qﬁ‘%ﬂ 0¥

P sl
(Cﬁ./ Ry %D —

As per notes and orders at prepage and above

As approved at prepage, to release the fund for Community
Toilets under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) in favour of Mirik
Municipality, a transfer advice amounting to Rs.13,79,055/- (Rupees
Thirteen Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Fifty Five) only has been
prepared favouring “Mirik Municipality” and placed in herewith for
signature of Finance Officers, SUDA please for onward transmission

to Axis Bank Ltd., Salt Lake, Sector-II Branch.
Finance [}fficer [ ?

/,;%’ o~ . o 1Y
/ r_‘,_:}r:} 1Yy [« NS A 0 / y .

3\




T

NOTE SHEET

I meyepdum A7 50 ﬂg”(’ d

At bien -
oy .09-2008.

%WM;‘?



& |
NOTE SHEET

Sub: Release of fund for Baruipur, Habra, Baranagar, Budge Budge, Bhadreswar
& Howrah MC far construction of Community/Public Toilet and Urinal under Mission
Nirmal Bangla (Urban)

A. The Chairman, Baruipur Municipality vide no. 430/BM/Amar Souchagar/18-19 dated
02.07.2018 (placed at CP-84) requested for providing 5 nos of Community/Public Toilet with
total 20 nos of Toilet Seat and 40 nos of Urinal unit.

it may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh Bharat
Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under Mission
Nirmal Bangla (Urban}, permissible limit for per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal Seat
is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State Government.
Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

Name of ULB | Total No. Total No. Fund Fund may be Placed in
of Toilet of Urinal Requested | approved as per | the file at
Seat Unit by ULB norm of CcP
(inRs.) SBM/MNB
(in Rs.)
Baruipur 20 40 3738075/- 3240000/- 71-79

Hence, beyond the permissible limit fund i.e. Rs. 3738075/~ (minus} Rs. 3240000/- = Rs.
498075/~ needs to be borne by the Municipality. In this connection, the Chairman has given
the declaration to make the expenditure from ULB fund.

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 3240000/- for 5 Community Toilets may
be approved.

Placed for kind approval.

if approved, Rs. 3240000/- may be released to the Baruipur Municipality for construction
of 5 nos of Community Toilet. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State and Additional
State Shares are placed below:

No. of Total Fund to Gol share State Share Additional
Community be released @ Rs. @ Rs. State Share
Toilet @ Rs. @ Rs.

5 3240000 1296000 432000 1512000

B. The Chairman, Habra Municipality vide no. HM/1152/PH/18 dated 09.07.2018 (placed at
CP- 93) requested for providing 1 no of Community Toilet with total 2 nos of Toilet Seat and
8 nos of Urinal Unit.

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh Bharat
Mission {Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under Mission
Nirmal Bangla {Urban), permissibie limit for per Tcilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal Seat
is Rs. 32000/-, which wili be provided by Government of India and State Government.
Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

Name of ULB Total | Total No. Fund Fund may be | Placed in
No.of | ofUrinal | Requested | approved as | the file at
Toilet Unit by ULB per norm of cp
Seat {inRs.) SBM/MNB
{in Rs.)
Habra 2 8 1726578/- 452000/- 86-91

Hence, beyond the permissible limit fund i.e. Rs. 1726578/- {minus) Rs. 452000/- = Rs.
1274578/- needs to be borne by the Municipality. In this connection, the Chairman has
given the declaration to make the expenditure from ULB fund.

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 452000/- for 1 Community Toilet may be
approved.

Placed for kind approval.



—14 - ®
NOTE SHEET SUDA

If approved, Rs. 452000/- may be released to the Habra Municipality for construction of 1
no of Community Toilet. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State and Additional State
Shares are placed below:

No. of Total Fund to Gol share State Share Additional
Community be released @ Rs. @ Rs. State Share
Toilet ® Rs. @ Rs.

1 452000 180800 60267 210933

C. The Chairperson, Baranagar Municipality vide no. H/572dated 04.08.2018 (placed at CP-
126) requested for providing 26 nos of Community Toilet with total 110 nos of Toilet Seat
and 104 nos of Urinal Unit.

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh Bharat
Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under Mission
Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissible limit for per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal Seat
is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State Government.
Beyond that if fund is required, that shouid be provided by the ULB.

Name of ULB Total | Total No. Fund Fund may be | Placed in
No.of | of Urinal | Requested | approved as | the file at
Toilet Unit by ULB per norm of cP
Seat {(in Rs.) SBM/MNB
(in Rs.)
Baranagar 110 104 14134359/- | 14108000/- 94-123

Hence, beyond the permissible limit fund i.e. Rs. 14134359/- (minus) Rs. 14108000/- = Rs.
26359/- needs to be borne by the Municipality.

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 14108000/- for 26 Community Toilets may
be approved.

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, Rs. 14108000/- may be released to the Baranagar Municipality for
construction of 26 nos of Community Toilet. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State and
Additional State Shares are placed below:

No. of Total Fund to Gol share State Share Additional
Community be released @ Rs. @ Rs. State Share
| Toilet @ Rs. @ Rs.
26 14108000 5643200 1881066 6583734

D. The Chairperson, Budge Budge Municipality vide no. B/B/M/1434 dated 27.08.2018 (placed
at CP- 134) requested for providing 140 nos of Urinal Unit.

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh Bharat
Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under Mission
Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissible limit for per Urinal Seat is Rs. 32000/-, which will be
provided by Government of India and State Government. Beyond that if fund is required,
that should be provided by the ULB.

Name of ULB TotalNo. |  Fund Fund may be | Placed in
of Urinal | Requested | approved as | the file at
Unit by ULB per norm of cp
{in Rs.) SBM/MNB
{in Rs.)
Budge Budge 140 4478740/- 4478740/- 128-132

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 4478740/~ for 140 Urinal units may be
approved.

Placed for kind approval.



IS -

NOTE SHEET

If approved, Rs. 4478740/- may be released to the Budge Budge
construction of 140 no of Urinal Unitst. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State and
Additional State Shares are placed below:

No. of Urinal | Total Fund to Gol share State Share Additional
Unit be released @ Rs. @ Rs. State Share
® Rs. @ Rs.
140 4478740 1791496 597165 2090079

Il y for

E. The Chairman, Bhadreswar Municipality vide no. 6125 dated 12.09.2018 (placed at CP-146)

requested for providing 22 nos of Community Toilet with total 22 nos of Toilet Seat and 22
nos of Urinal Unit.

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh Bharat
Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under Mission
Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissible limit for per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal Seat
is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State Government.
Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

Name of ULB Total | Total No. Fund Fund may be | Placed in
No.of | of Urinal | Requested | approvedas | the file at
Toilet Unit by ULB per norm of cp
Seat (inRs.) SBM/MNB
(inRs.)
Bhadreswar 22 22 2620794/- 2620794/- 135-144

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 2620794/- for 22 Community Toilets may
be approved.

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, Rs. 2620794/- may be released to the Bhadreswar Municipality for
construction of 22 nos of Community Toilet. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State and
Additional State Shares are placed below:

No. of Total Fund to Gol share State Share Additional
Community be released @ Rs. @ Rs. State Share
Toilet @ Rs. @ Rs.

22 2620794 1048318 349439 1223037

F. The Commissioner, Howrah Municipal Corporation vide no. ED/ST-8/2018-2019 dated

24.09.2018 (placed at CP-158) requested for providing 200 nos of Public Toilet with total
1400 nos of Toilet Seat and 2000 nos of Urinal Unit.

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh Bharat
Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under Mission
Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissible limit for per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal Seat
is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State Government.
Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

Name of ULB Total | Total No. Fund Fund may be | Placedin
No.of | of Urinal | Requested | approved as | the file at
Toilet Unit by ULB per norm of CP
Seat (in Rs.) SBM/MNB
(in Rs.)
Howrah MC 1400 2000 206200200/- | 201200000/- | 147-154

Hence, beyond the permissible limit fund i.e. Rs. 206200200/- (minus} Rs. 201200000/- =
Rs. 5000200/- needs to be borne by Howrah MC.

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 201200000/~ for 200 Public Toilet may be
approved.




& -
NOTE SHEET

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, Rs. 201200000/- may be released to the Howrah MC for construction of 200
no of Public Toilet. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State and Additional State Shares
are placed below:

No. of Public | Total Fund to Gol share State Share Additional
Toilet be released @ Rs. @ Rs. State Share

@ Rs. @ Rs.
200 201200000 80480000 26826667 93893333

If approved, the fund may be released from the component of IHHL/CT/PT under Swachh Bharat
Mission (Urban) to 6 ULBs as detailed below:

Name of ULB with no. of Total Fundto be | Gol share State Additional
Community/Public released @ Rs. Share State Share
Toilet/Urinal requested @ Rs. @& Rs. @ Rs.
Baruipur Municipality for 5 3240000 | 1296000 432000 1512000
Community Toilets
Habra Municipality for 1 452000 |, 180800 60267 210933
Community Toilet
‘1\ Baranagar Municipality for 14108000 5643200 | 1881066 6583734
26 Community Toilets s
Budge Budge Municipality 4478740 | 1791496 597165 2090079
for 140 Urinal Units
Bhadreswar Municipality for 2620794 1048318 349439 1223037
22 Community Toilets
Howrah MC for 200 Public 201200000 80480000 | 26826667 | 93853333
Toilets
Total 226099534 90439814 | 30146604 | 105513116
A%
0
. (Sujay Mitra)
Chief Manager, Planning & Monitoring
Deputy Director, SUDA
Fowviv- d,,mm ai ¢ W]
wl vu
N }m‘n viport o
W“““} » n Lt /;,u, and mm- cf PT’
ch
%‘ alnrg M\UJH&Q ULl> on f
wo. ”’ Hr”‘r"”' . a Es
Mn ﬂ 21,60 ﬂ‘tf -'M




fr. ool s
Wwh | MA

D

_ e
NOTE SHEET SUDA

Nolze Arvvw Prepafe.

Le 2.')-.60! Q‘I,QZQI-

th' &—‘

~

/
Finance Pfficer

f

As per notes and orders above

As approved above, to release the fund under Swachh Bharat Missios
(SBM) in favour of 06 nos. of ULBs as detailed at prepage, a transfer advice
amounting to Rs.22,60,99,534/- (Rupees Twenty Two Crore Sixty Lakh Ninety
Nine Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Four) only is prepared and plage
herewith for signature of Finance Officers, SUDA please for o

transmission to Axis Bank Ltd., Salt Lake Sec-II branch for electronic t

/_




—1%-
\ NOTE SHEET m

;Ugﬂ Jerereadwn @47 be ﬁd,@,f‘

MM e -
29 _fﬁj’_i"a’

2. te




S TS ey SHEG b, eC SR G e Sl S E S s o

19 -
*

NOTE SHEET
Sub: Release of fund for Islampur, Dalkhola & Kaliyaganj under Uttar Dinajpur District and
Kanchrapara under North 24 Parganas District and Kalimpong under Kalimpong District for
construction of Community/Public Toilet and Urinal under MNB {Urban}

A. The District Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur vide n 123/DM/UD/MA/VII/02 dated 17.09.2018
(placed at CP-177) requested for providing nos of Community with total 334 nos of -
Toilet Seat Block.

tt may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh Bharat
Mission (Urbanjand as per approval of the Finance Department, GoW8 under Mission
Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissible limit for per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal Seat
is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State Government.
Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

Name of ULB | Total No. Total No. Fund Fund may be | Placed in
of location of Requested | approved as per | the file at
for Community by ULB norm of CcP
Community | Toilet Unit (in Rs.) SBM/MNB
Toilet {in Rs.)
islampur 20 300 29400000/ 29400000/-
Dalkhola 17 26 2548000/- |  2548000/-
Kaliyaganj 2 3 196000/- 196000/- 164-176
Raiganj 4 QL 588000/- 588000/-
w43 334 32732000/- 32732000/-

b
Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 32732000/- for 334 Toilet Seat of ;
Community Toilets may be approved.

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, Rs. 3,27,32,000/- may be released to the District Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur
for construction of %@/nos of Community Toilet. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State
and Additional State Shares are placed below:

No. of Total Fundto | Gol share State Share Additional
Community be released @ Rs. @ Rs. State Share
Toilet @ Rs. & Rs.

B2 43 | 32732000 | 13092800 | 4364267 15274933

B. The Chairman, Kanchrapara Municipality vide no. 2438 dated 13.09.2018 (placed at CP-
188) requested for providing 30 no of Community Toilet with total 60 nos of Toilet Seat and
120 nos of Urinal Unit.

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh Bharat
Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under Mission
Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissible fimit for per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal Seat
is Rs. 32000/-,-which will be provided by Government of India and State Government.
Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB. :

Name of ULB Total | Total No. Fund Fund may be Placed in |
No.of | of Urinal | Requested approved as per the file at
Toilet Unit by ULB norm of SBM/MNB cp
Seat (in Rs.) {in Rs.)
Kanchrapara | 60 120 | 9720000/~ |  9720000/- 179-187

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 9720000/- for 30 Community Toilet may
be approved.

Placed for kind approval.




spey e

i
f

1 Name of ULB with no. of Total Fund to | Gol share State Additional
Community/Public be released @ Rs. Share State Share
J Toilet/Urinal requested @ Rs. @ Rs. @ Rs.
b
P District Magistrate, Uttar

L3 267 i
NOTE SHEET

If approved, Rs. 9720000/- may be released to the Kanchrapra Municipality for
construction of 30 no of Community Toilet. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State and
Additional State Shares are placed below:

No. of Total Fund to | Gol share State Share Additional
Community be released . @ Rs. @ Rs. State Share
Toilet @ Rs. @ Rs.

30 9720000 | 3888000 | 1296000 | 4536000

C. The Chairperson, Kalimpong Municipality vide no. 1649/K.M. dated 06.09.2018 (placed at
CP-195) requested for providing 22 nos of Public Toilet with total 106 nos of Toilet Seat and
52 nos of Urinal Unit.

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh Bharat
Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under Mission
Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissible limit for per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal Seat
is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State Government.
Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

CEne sEmReSo e oo -l R e e R e e T A

Ty

Hence, beyond the permissible fimit fund i.e. Rs. 17655854/- {minus) Rs. 12052000/~ = Rs.
5603854/- needs to be borne by Kalimpong Municipality. Consent letter vide no. 1743/K.M.
dated 18.09.2018 attached {Placed at CP-189 )

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 12052000/- for 22 Community Toilets may
be approved.

Placed for kind approval.

if approved, Rs. 1,20,52,%00[— may..be released to the Kalimpong Municipality for
Toilet

construction of 22 nos of s. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State and
Additiona! State Shares are placed below:

No. of Total Fund to Gol share State Share Additional
Community be released @ Rs. @ Rs. State Share
Toilet @& Rs. @ Rs.

22 12052000 4820800 1606933 5624267

Name of ULB Total | Total No. Fund Fund may be | Placed in
No.of | of Urinal | Requested | approved as | the file at
Toilet .Unit by ULB per norm of cp
‘ ‘| Seat (in Rs.) SBM/MNB
RSy {in Rs.) .
Kalimpong 106 52 17655854/- | 12052000/- 190-194 '

!

If approved, the fund may be reieased from the component of IHHL/(’,%T under Swachh Bharat

Mission (Urban) to 6 ULBs as detailed below:

Dinajpur District (4 ULBs) for 32732000 | 13092800 | 4364267 15274933

334 No Community Toilet
Kanchrapara Municipality

for 30 No Community Toilet 9720000 | 3888000 | 1296000 4536000
Kalimpong Municipality for 12052000 | 4820800 | 1606933 5624267
22 Pubtlic Toilets 3 o
Total 54504000 21801600 | 7267200 | 25435200

k
(Sj.G.Gous)

L )
if t %ﬂ‘hi Programme Coordinator




-2y

NOTE SHEET O

TR fimd J; %54504000# PR
‘?rc/)em;u) o c}e;ﬂ,JLuQ R /J ;fmeij%
%(W’L"’U‘f” @Ww%/P&%Q
—Tailet ) £ OBy ooy ﬁ};}m\ﬁ

ﬂé-t ﬂ”elema 4
/5%@

P/prm«/( fo palevac of Lok 6 6@:@ fJ
g W Miain LAt @LWW e
B G s e B B2 /7)7
abesnd O g&u(u)/}/\:\!&(“

%ﬂﬁ/w
M 29| “\\g

DA

well sudde an




Finance Dfficer

e o W

NOTE SHEET
SUDA

As per notes and orders at NSP-19, 20 and prepage

As approved at prepage, to release the fund under Swachh Bharat

ission (SBM) in favour of Uttar Dinajpore District, Kanchrapara
unicipality and Kalimpong Municipality as detailed at NSP-19 & 20, a
ansfer advice amounting to Rs.5,45,04,000/- (Rupees Five Crore Forty Five

akh Four Thousand) only is prepared and placed herewith for signature of

Finance Officers, SUDA please for onward transmission to Axis Bank Ltd.,

alt Lake Sec-II branch for electronic transfer of fund.
./} B
T A\

)}Fr;)f
=

Jremorendvem U7 b ;ijﬂ(’rl .

MAU Mor.
£0.11- 4018

2 At




1

w NOTE SHEET SUDA

Sub: Release of fund for Islampur, Dalkhola & Kaliyaganj under Uttar Dinajpur District for
construction of Community under MNB {Urban)

A. The District Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur vide no. 159/DM/UD/MA/VII/02 dated 24.12.2018
has submitted their rectified 112 No of Community Toiltets for 4 ULBs under Uttar Dinajpur.
The same proposal had been sent the Special Secretary, Municipal Affairs Department,
Govt. of West Bengal vide memo no. 123/DM/UD/MA/VII/02 dated 11.09.2018 as per the
demand of different ULBs. ‘

The earlier allotment of different ULBs does not match with the requirement, now the ULB
wise requirement given in the table below for kind rectification of Memorandum again.

‘Name of ULB | Total No. I Total No. Fund Fund r may be Placed in \
of location of Requested | approved as per | thefileat |
for | Community | by ULB norm of o
Community | Toilet Unit (inRs.) SBM/MNB
Toilet (inRs.) I
Cislampur | 22 32 | 3136000 | 3136000 =
Dalkhola 27 | 40 | 3920000 | 3920000 |
Kaliyaganj | 27 74 7252000 | 7252000 203
Raiganj 36 188 | 18424000 | 18424000 1 i
| | a2 [ 334 [ 32732000/ | 32732000/-

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 32732000/ for 334 Toilet Seat of 112
Community Toilets may be approved.

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, a Corrigendum of the Memorandum (which has been released to the
District Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur earlier on 30.11.2018) may be issued again for right
distribution of Community Toilet to the respective ULBs. Detailed break up of Gol,
matching State and Additional State Shares are placed helow:

[ Wo? " | Total F:Fcft_d ——G_tilﬁ;ﬂa‘re“— State Shéfe Ad#tﬁtional—”
Community be released @ Rs. @ Rs. State Share
Toilet @ Rs. ’ @ Rs.
[ 112 32732000 | 13092800 4364267J 15274933
18
2\
(5.5.G.Gous)

(,ﬁ Programme Coordinator

A teks

e
e




._ij 2
'NOTE SHEET

(YRRAGERDYL” mdmaﬁ ﬁ/wﬂ// bor HeON RO oot
2 cod JUeced  herpua b, far Ly tuse
fo 4 %ﬁ’ U

MMMM-

2l 2e8b:




NOTE SHEET

SUDA|

Sub: Release of fund for Arambag Municipality under Hooghly District, Jhargram Municipality

A.

under Jhargram District, Rajpur-Sonarpur Municipality under South 24 Parganas District, and
Khargpur Municipality under Paschim Medinipur District, Purulia Municipality under Purulia
District, Rishra under Hooghly District and Kalyani Municipality under Nadia District for
construction of Community Toilets and Urinal under MNB {Urban)

The Chairman, Arambag Municipality requested to the District Magistrate, Hooghly
vide no. vide Memo no. 672/Aram dated 24.07.2018 {placed at CP-217) and endorsed
a copy of the same to the Director SUDA for providing 19 nos of Community with total
114 nos of Toilet Seat Block and 114 nos of Urinal Unit.

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh
Bharat Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GOWB under
Mission Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissible limit for per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and
per Urinal Seat is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State
Government. Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

Name of | Total No. Total No. of | Fund Requested Fund may be Placed
ULB of location | Community by ULB approved as per in the
for Toilet & {in Rs.) norm of SBM/MNB | file at
Community Urinal Unit (in Rs.) P
Toilet Toilet | Urinal
Seat | Unit
Arambag 19 114 114 5,76,881/-x 19 = 1,09,60,739/- 205-
= 1,09,60,739/- 217

Now Now, the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 1,09,60,739/- for 114 Toilet
Seat and 114 Urinal Unit of 19 Community Toilets may be approved.

Placed for kind approval.

if approved, Rs. 1,09,60,739/- may be released to the Arambag Municipality for
construction of 19 nos of Community Toilet. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State
and Additional State Shares are placed below:

Name of ULB Total Fund to be Gol share State Share Additional State
with no. of released @ Rs. @ Rs. @ Rs. Share @ Rs.
Community : 7 P ; E : -

Toilet/ Urinal Toilet Unr_ual Toilet Urir.lal Toilet Urlrfal Toilet Urinal
requested seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit

Arambag 8262711 | 2698028 3305085 1079211 1101695 | 359737 | 3855931 | 1259080

The Chairperson, Jhargram Municipality vide no. 4440/1G-25 dated 07.11.2018
(placed at CP-325) requested for providing 5 nos of Community Toilet with total 20 nos
of Toilet Seat and 50 nos of Urinal Unit at 5 different schools.

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh
Bharat Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under
Mission Nirmal Bangla {Urban), permissible limit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per
Urinal Seat is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State
Government. Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

Name of Total Total Total Fund Fund may be | Placed in
uLB No of | No.of No. of Requested approved as the file
cr Toilet | Urinal by ULB per norm of atcp
Seat Unit {in Rs.) SBM/MNB
(in Rs.}
Jhargram 5 . 20 50 46,21,645/- 35,60,000/- 234-325

Hence, beyond the permissible limit fund i.e. Rs. 46,21,645/- (minus) Rs. 35,60,000/-
= Rs. 10,61,645/- needs to be borne by Jhargram Municipality. Consent letter vide
email dated 28" February, 2019 at 3:25 PM (Placed at CP-325/1)

Now the cost withiﬁ the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 35,60,000/- for 5 Community Toilets
may be approved.

Placed for kind approval.



NOTE SHEET m
If approved, Rs. 35,60,000/- may be released to the Jhargram Municipality for

construction of 5 nos of Public Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State and
Additional State Shares are placed below:

Name of ULB Totai Fund to be Gol share State Share Additional State
with no. of released @ Rs. @ Rs. @ Rs. Share @ Rs.
Community

Toilet/ Urinal ™ yojjet Urinal Tollet | Urinal | Toilet | Urinal | Toilet | Urinal
requested seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit

Jhargram 1960000 1600000 784000 640000 261334 | 213333 914666 746667

C. The Chairperson, Rajpur-Sonarpur Municipality vvide no. 1749/RSM/18 dated
06.12.2018 (placed at CP-334) requested for providing 2 nos of Community Toilet with
total 2 nos of Toilet Seat and 3 nos of Urinal Unit at 2 different Wards.

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of india under Swachh
Bharat Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under
Mission Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissible limit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per
Urinal Seat is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State
Government. Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

Name of ULB Total | Total Total Fund Fund may be Placed in
Noof | No.of | No.of | Requested | approved as the file at
cr Toilet | Urinal by ULB per norm of cP
Seat . Unit {in Rs.) SBM/MNB
{in Rs.)
Rajpur-Sonarpur 2 2 3 5,47,558/- 5,24,000/- 327 - 335

Hence, beyond the permissible limit fund i.e. Rs. 5,47,558/- (minus) Rs. 5,24,000/- =
Rs. 23,558/- needs to be borne by Rajpur-Sonarpur Municipality. Consent letter vide
no. 178/RSM/19 dated 8.02.2019 attached {Placed at CP-335 )

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 5,24,000/- for 5 Community Toilets
may be approved.

Placed for kind approval. R#7 w-fomfu.
if approved, Rs. 5,24,000/- may be released to the(Jhargr Municipality for

construction of 2 nos of Community Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State
and Additional State Shares are placed below:

Name of ULB Total Fund to be Gol share State Share Additional State
with no. of refeased @ Rs. @ Rs. @ Rs. Share @ Rs.
Community = z 7 - r z =

Toilet/ Urinal Toilet Urural Toilet Urlr.lal Toilet Urlrjal Toilet Urir.|al

seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit
reguested

Ralpure 351726 | 172274 | 140690 | 68910 | 46897 | 22970 | 164139 | 80394

Sonarpur

D. The Chairperson, Kharagpur Municipality vide no. 1256/KM (MNB-SUDA)} dated
30.11.2018 (placed at CP-380) requested to the Director SUDA for providing 139 nos of
Community Toilet with total 642 nos of Toilet Seat and 831 nos of Urinal Unit at 5
different places. Accordingly the office of the District Magistrate, Paschim Medinipore,
MA Section vide no. 208/MA/2018 dated 07.12.2018 has also sent a letter for the
sanction of 139 no of Community Toilets having 642 nos of Toilet seat and 831 no of
Urinal unit.

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh
Bharat Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under
Mission Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissible limit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per
Urinal Seat is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State
Government. Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.



NOTE SHEET SUDA
Name of | Total | Total Total Fund ' Fund maybe | Placed in
ULB No | No.of | No,of Requested approved as the file
of CT | Toilet Urinal by ULB per norm of atCcp
Seat Unit (inRs.) | sSBM/MNB
{in Rs.)
| Kharagpur | 139 | 642 831 | 8,95,08,000/- | 8,95,08,000/- | 336-
381

Now the cost within the permissible [imit i.e. Rs. 8,95,08,000/- for 139 Community
Toilets may be approved.

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, Rs. 8,95,08,000/- may be released to the Kharagpur Municipality for
construction of 139 nos of Community Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching
State and Additional State Shares are placed below:

Name of Total Fund to be Gol share State Share Additional State_—
ULB released @ Rs. @ Rs. Share
@ Rs. @ Rs.
Toilet Urinai Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal
seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit
Kharagpur | 62916000 (26552000 25166400 | 10636800 8388800 | 3545600 29360800 12409600

E. The Chairperson, Purulia Municipality vide no. 6664 MG dated 17.01.2019 (placed at

CP-444) requested for providing 19 nos of Community Toilet with total 19 nos of Toilet
Seat at different Wards.

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh
Bharat Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GOWB under
Mission Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissible limit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per
Urinal Seat is Rs. 32000/-, which .will be provided by Government of India and State
Government. Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

Name of | Total | Total | Total Fund Fund maybe | Placed in
uLB No | No.of | No.of Requested approved as the file
of CT | Toilet Urinal by ULB per norm of atcp
Seat Unit {in Rs.) SBM/MNB
{inRs.)
| Purulia 19 195 0 1,06,31,222/- | 1,06,31,222/- | 382-450

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 1,06,31,222/- for 19 Community
Toilets may be approved.

Placed for kind approval.

if approved, Rs. 1,06,31,222/- may be released to the Purulia Municipality for
construction of 19 nos of Community Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State
and Additional State Shares are placed below:

Name | Total Fund to be Gol share State Share Additional State—]
of ULB released @ Rs. @ Rs. Share
@ Rs. @ Rs.
Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal
seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit
Purulia 10631222 0 14895600 0 496533 0 1737867 0

F.The Chairperson, Rishra Municipality vide no. 2711/X| dated 22.01.2019 (placed at CP-

495) requested for providing 32 nos of Community Toilet with total 128 nos of Toilet
Seat and 96 Urinal Unit at 32 different Wards including including 8 schools.

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh
Bharat Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under
Mission Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissible fimit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per
Urinal Seat is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State
Government. Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.



| Name of Total | Tatal Total Fund Fund maybe | Placed in
uLB No of | No. of No. of Requested approved as | the file at
cT Toilet Urinal by ULB per norm of cP
Seat Unit {(in Rs.} SBM/MNB
{in Rs.)
Rishra 32 128 96 1,77,77,984/- 1,56,16,000/- | 451-497

Hence, beyond the permissible limit the fund of Rs. 17777984 - 15616000 =
Rs.21,61,984/- needs to be borne by Rishra Municipality. Consent ietter vide no.
2786/VIll. dated 30.01.2019 attached (Placed at CP-497)

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 1,56,16,000/- for 32 Community
Toilets may be approved.

Placed for kind approval.,

If approved, Rs. 1,56,16,000/- may be released to the Rishra Municipality for
construction of 32 nos of Community Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State
and Additional State Shares are placed below:

Name of ULB Total Fund to be Gol share State Share Additional State
with no. of released @ Rs. @ Rs. @ Rs. Share @ Rs.
Community - . ~ 5 = = -

Toilet/ Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urnr.}al Toilet Urujal Toilet Urinal
requested seat unl.t seat unit seat unit seat unit

Rishra 12544000 (3072000 2017600 | 1228800 | 1672533 P09600 5853867 1433600

G. The Chairperson, Kalyani Municipality vide no. 696/KM dated 04.02.2019 {placed at

CP-515) requested for providing 17 nos of Community Toilet with totai 68 nos of Toilet
Seat and 34 Urinal Unit at 17 different Wards.

It may kindly be recailed that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh
Bharat Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under
Mission Nirmal Bangla {Urban), permissible fimit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per
Urinal Seat is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State
Government. Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

Name of ULB | Total | Total Total No. Fund Fund maybe | Placed in
Noof | No.of | of Urinal | Requested by | approvedas | the file at
CcT Toilet Unit ULB per norm of cp
Seat (in Rs.} SBM/MNB
{in Rs.)
Kalyani 17 68 34 73,31,420/- . 73,31,420/- 498-515

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 73,31,420/- for 17 Community
Toilets may be approved. '

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, Rs. 73,31,420/- may be released to the Kalyani Municipality for
construction of 17 nos of Community Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State
and Additional State Shares are placed below:

Name of ULB Total Fund to be Gol share State Share Additional State
with no, of released @ Rs. @ Rs. @ Rs. Share @ Rs.
Community Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal

Toilet/ Urinal seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit
requested ; : '

Kalyani - 6302449 | 1028971 | 2520980 | 411588 | 840327 {37196 p941142 hso1s7




7 9

or

NOTE SHEET

l

If approved, the total fund for Rs. 13,81,31,381 may be released under Swachh Bharat
Mission {Urban) to 7 ULBs as detailed below:

Name of ULB Total Fund to be Gol share State Share Additional State Share
with no. of released @ Rs. @ Rs. @ Rs.
Community @ Rs.

Toilet/ Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal
requested seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit

Arambag (19 8262711 2698028 3305085 1079211 1101695 359737 3855931 1259080

nos)

Jn :a;)gram {5 1960000 | 1600000 | 784000 | 640000 | 261334 | 213333 | 914666 | 746667

Rajpur-

Sonarpur (2 351726 172274 140690 68910 46897 22970 164139 80394

Nos)

Kharagpur

(139 nos) 62916000 26592000 25166400 10636800 8388800 | 3545600 | 29360800 | 12409600

Purulia {19

nos) 10631222 0 1489600 0 496533 0 1737867 0

Rishra (32

el 12544000 3072000 5017600 1228800 1672533 409600 5853867 1433600

:Z'SV)B"' 7 6302449 | 1028971 | 2520080 | 411588 | 840327 | 137196 | 2941142 | 480187

Total 102968108 | 35163273 38424355 14065309 12808119 | 4688436 | 44828412 | 16409528

Chief Manager-énning & Monitoring

S

.%ﬁ’?

Programme Coordinator

T profeosed ,{’ W“’“’“’“‘*‘Q 7 U(Ti %
v appr ) Commrih TelLoh Corodchom

o= >
[, I
Sl 2, W E SR

0o Rk d n A
T,

'2,0‘8'\/q

R
Loted 7 oL
psel 1¢ Of Rs. |b254 G108 =08

sbabus dad Lowmtit:

21.0%-1).

3
S8

&QQ;‘_.V\}% '\N\Q"J“
Tl swloase e wtwgr 60\,

k—\,\\z \\:\b Q\J‘\Bum\




&

0 .
1 -

——

NOTE SHEET SUDA

The total amount to be released to the ULBs is found correct, but but the allocation of Gol
share, State Share and Additional Share of Purulia Municipality is found mismatched. It is
corrected for your kind perusal. The amount to be released to 7 nos of ULBs is given below
in the table below:

Name.uf Yotel Fundta be Gol share State Share Additional State Share
ULB with released

no. of
Community @ Rs. @ Rs. @ Rs. @ Rs.

Toilet/

Urinal - . - N - » -
requested Toilet kit il Toilet Unr-ral Toilet Ur:r‘nal Toilet Unr.ral

seat seat unit seat unit seat unit
?{;T::}g 8262711 ) 2698028 4 3305084 | 1079211 | 1101695 | 359737 | 3855932 | 1259080
Jr:;z’)gram (> 1960000[/ 1600000 / 784000 | 640000 | 261333 | 213333 | 914667 | 746667
Rajpur- y
Sonarpur (2 351726 [/ 172274 |/ 140690 68910 | 46897 | 22970 164139 80395
Nos) i
flh;;anizjr 62916000 / 26592000 /25166400 10636800 | 8388800 | 3545600 | 29360800 | 12409600
ig;‘)‘"a (= 10631222(/ 0 |/ 4252489 o | 1417496 0| 4961237 0
i 7
ﬁgsh)'a 32 1 17544000 4 3072000(/ 5017600 | 1228800 | 1672533 | 409600 | 5853867 | 1433600
:ZL‘;B"'(” 6302449 4 1028971 /2520980 411588 | 840327 | 137196 | 2941143 480186
Total 3202968108 1 J 35163273 | .91187243 14065309 | 13729081 4688436 48051784 16409527
V 4

-

=gl
SSG GOUS
Programme Coordinator, SUDA

o 253 CTE Lew
Vool ':b\U“"‘(b WMO&A& %&m&(mow&gﬁm

T uLds w Red RUe=BrdRs  (Das o
m\\km wat ook r}gg tha  fool %wv% o303\ odollo. e

SPM



—

e
vD ¥ NA %
U.0.No. SUDA...12P...

_——

File NoSODA - 36

o
r
5

cl
NOTE SHEET
Thre velades

---------




L)

U2~
NOTE SHEET SUDA

As per the direction the land details from 7 nos of ULBs has been incorporated as given in
the table below:

Name of ULB | no. of Community Toilet/ Urinal Land details with
with requested location given by ULB
Noof CT | Toilet Urinal {Placed at CP)
Seat Unit
Arambag 19 114 114 520-522
Jhargram 5 20 S0 540-544
Rajpur- 5 2 3 539
- Sonarpur
Kharagpur 139 642 831 523-530
Purulia 19 155 4] 536-537
Rishra 32 128 96 532-534
_Kalyanl 17 68 34 519
Total 233 1169 1128
S$5G GOUS

Programme Coordinator

Ac par Nl ,J-‘ X’ )"J pef - 20,
AL-"?J}-; A) LM»O dj C Te )7’]““"3 Mo !]r[}l'*
e Wl Afend o Sefei - A4



Finarc Officer

Director

g

;uﬂ’

4

373 -

NOTE SHEET m
|As per notes and orders at NSP-25 to 31 and prepage

As approved at NSP-31, to release the fund for construction of

ICommunity Toilets / Urinals in favour of 07 nos. of ULBs as detailed at NSP-

30, a transfer advice amounting to Rs.13,81,31,381/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore
Eighty One Lakh Thirty One Thousand Three Hundred Eighty One) only is
lprepared and placed herewith for signature of Finance Officer, SUDA and

Director, SUDA please for onward transmission to Axis Bank Ltd., Salt Lake,

Sector-11 branch for electronic transfer of fund.

,,}({';:& Y é)“ff? ta,\ﬁ-

ot %

JP0m e - 7 [2014] V1€ defrd J004. Q019 2008

/ﬁl nd sptoor 4w of KPS WICT - ::( ﬂi(;::f 7-
Wf)mcl ond ,f’(ﬁ(pc{ AP}VV"'H 7&’ /

f 290 oot

hupdoo
¢9-
b il




-—BZ},—,

NOTE SHEET

Sub: Release of fund for Kandi Municipality under Murshidabadm;eswar

Municipality and Bansberia Municipality under Hooghly District, Katwa Municipality
under Purba Bardhaman District, Sonamukhi Municipality under Bankura District for
construction of Community Toilets and Urinal under MNB {Urban).

A. The Chairman, Kandi Municipality requested to the District Magistrate, Murshidabad vide
Memo no. 1870/1.K.M/2019 dated 29.08.2019 (placed at CP-566) and The Additional
District Magistrate (MA), Murshidabad endorsed the copy of the same with vetted
estimate (Placed at CP-577-563 ) to the Director SUDA for providing 62 nos of Community
Toilet with total 186 nos of Toilet Seat Block and 248 nos of Urinal Unit through email
along with the land details and covering letter vide no. 2225/KM/19 dated 16.10.2019
(Placed at CP-570-578 ) for Rs. 3,51,39,740/-.

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh Bharat
Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under Mission
Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissible limit for per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal
Seat is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State
Government. Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

Name of | Total No. Total No. of | Fund Requested Fund may be Placed
ULB of location | Community by ULB approved as per in the
for Toilet & (in Rs.) norm of SBM/MNB | file at
Community | Urinal Unit {in Rs.) CcP
Toilet | Toilet | Urinal
Seat | Unit
Kandi 62 186 248 5,66,770/-x 62 4,22,000/- x 62= 566-
=3,51,39,740/- 2,61,64,000/- 578

Now Now, the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 2,61,64,000/- for 186 Toilet Seat
and 248 Urinal Unit for 62 Community Toilets may be approved.

The Kandi Municipality has to bear (Rs. 3,51,39,740 - 2,61,64,000) =Rs. 89,75,740/-
from their own fund and in this case the Municipality has given a consent letter for
bearing this amount by the Municipality itself (Placed at CP-568 ).

Placed for approval.

If approved, Rs. 2,61,64,000/- may be released to the Kandi Municipality for
construction of 62 nos of Community Toilet. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State
and Additional State Shares are placed below:

Name of ULB TYotal Fund to be Gol share State Share Additional State
with no. of released @ Rs. @ Rs. @ Rs. Share @ Rs.
Community . . ~

Toilet/ Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Um]al Toilet UrlrtaI

requested by seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit

Kandi 18228000 | 7936000 7291200 3174400 2430400 | 1058133 | 8506400 | 3703467

i Total | 26164000/- . 10465600/ - 3488533/- 12209867/

8. The Tarakeswar Municipality vide no. TM/SBM/33/2019-20 dated 23.09.2019 (placed at
CP-587) requested for providing 12 nos of Community Toilet with total 86 nos of Toilet
Seat and 46 nos of Urinal Unit {Placed at CP-586) along with the vetted estimated (placed
at CP-579-585).

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh Bharat
Mission {Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GowB under Mission
Nirmal Bangla {Urban), permissible limit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal Seat
is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State Government.
Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

\ Name of | Total Total Total l Fund Fund may be Placed in
uLs Noof | No.of | No.of | Requested by approved as per the file
CT | Toilet | Urinal uLB norm of SBM/MNB | at CP
Seat Unit (in Rs.) (in Rs.)
| Tarakeswar 12 86 | 46 576881 x 12 = 69,22,572/- 585-587
| 69,22,572/-




= 35—

NOTE SHEET

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 69,22,572/- for
may be approved.

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, Rs. 69,22,572/- may be released to the Tarakeswar Municipality for
construction of 12 nos of Community Toilets, Detailed break up of Gol, matching State
and Additional State Shares are placed below:

Name of ULB Total Fund to he Gol share State Share Additional State
with no. of released @ Rs. @ Rs. @ Rs. Share @ Rs.
Community

Toilet/ Urinal | yoijlet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet | Urinal | Toilet Urinal

requested seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit

Tarakeswar 5218554 1704018 | 2087422 | 681607 | 695807 {227202 | 2435325 | 795209

Total 6922572/- 2769029/- 923009/- 3030534/-

C. The Chairperson, Bansberia Municipality vide no. 2839 dated 19.09.2019 (placed at CP-
598) requested for providing 6 nos of Community Toilet with total 24 nos of Toilet Seat
and 18 nos of Urinal Unit at 4 different Wards with an vetted estimate along with land
details (placed at CP-591-599) and submitted one no objection letter from Baisakhi
Primary School (placed at CP-590).

it may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh Bharat
Mission (Urbanjand as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under Mission
Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissible limit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal Seat
is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State Government.
Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

Name of ULB Total | Total Total Fund Fund may be Placed in
Noof | No.of | No.of | Requested | approvedas | thefileat
cT Toilet Urinal by ULB per norm of CP
| Seat Unit {in Rs.) sBM/MNB
{in Rs.)
Bansberia 6 24 18 576881 x 6 29,28,000/- 588-600
, 34,61,286/- |

Hence, beyond the permissible limit fund i.e. Rs. 3461286/- (minus) Rs. 2928000/- = Rs.
5,33,286/- needs to be borne by Bansberia Municipality. Consent letter vide no. 3087
dated 16.10.2019 attached (Placed at CP-589 )

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 29,28,000/- for 6 Community Toilets
may be approved.

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, Rs. 29,28,000/- may be released to the Bansberia Municipality for
construction of & nos of Community Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State and
Additional State Shares are placed below:

Name of ULB Total Fund to be Gol share State Share Additional State
with no. of released @ Rs. @ Rs. @ Rs. Share @ Rs.
Ti:’;'}‘:’::zl Toller | Urinal | Toilet | Urinal | Tollet | Urinal | Tollet Urinal
requested seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit
BanEbare 2352000 | 576000 | 940800 {230400 | 313600 | 76800 | 1097600 | 268800
Total | 2928000 : 1171200 390400 1366400

D. The Chairman, Katwa Municipality vide no. 1674 (Engs) dated 01.10.2019 (placed at CP-
618) requested to the Director SUDA for providing 8 nos of Community Toilet with total
32 nos of Toilet Seat and 32 nos of Urinal Unit at 8 different Wards. They have placed land
details for CT construction {placed at CP-620).

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh Bharat
Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under Mission
Nirma! Bangla (Urban), permissible limit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal Seat




- }3{; —

NOTE SHEET SUDA

is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State Government.
Beyond that if fund is required, that should he provided by the ULB.

Nameof | Total | Total Total Fund Fund may be | Placed in
ULB No | No.of | No.of Requested approved as the file
of CT | Toilet | Urinal by ULB per norm of atCcp
| Seat Unit (in Rs.) SBM/MNB
| {in Rs.)
Katwa | 8 | 32 32 | 3035027/~ | 3035027/~ | 601-618

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 30,35,027/- for 8 Community Toilets
may be approved.

Placed for kind approval.

if approved, Rs. 30,35,027/- may be released to the Katwa Municipality for
construction of 8 nos of Community Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State and
Additional State Shares are placed below:

Name of Total Fund to be Gol share State Share Additional State
uLB released @ Rs. @ Rs, Share
@ Rs. @ Rs.
Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal
seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit
Katwa 2287913_ _747084 915177 298834 305059 99611 | 1067707 348639
Total 3035027/- 1214011/- 404670/- 1416346/-

E.The Chairman, Sonamukhi Municipality vide no. 751/SBM/SM dated 18.10.2019 (placed at

CP-633) requested to the Director SUDA for providing 30 nos of Community Toilet with
total 60 nos of Toilet Seat and 90 nos of Urinal Unit at different Wards. They have placed
land details for CT construction (placed at CP-623).

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh Bharat
Mission {Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under Mission
Nirmal Bangla {Urban), permissible limit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal Seat
is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State Government.
Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

Name of | Total | Total Total Fund Fund may be | Placed in
uLB No | No.of | No.of Reguested approved as the file
of CT | Toilet Urinai by ULB per norm of atCp
Seat Unit {in Rs.) SBM/MNB
{in Rs.)
Sonamukhi { 30 60 50 211841x30 63,55,230/- 622-633
i = 63,55,230/-

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 30,35,027/- for 30 Community Toilets
may be approved.

Placed for kind approval.

if approved, Rs. 63,55,230/- may be released to the Sunamukhi Municipality for
construction of 30 nos of Community Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State
and Additional State Shares are placed below:

| Name of Total Fund to he | Gol share State Share Additional State
ULB released @ Rs. @ Rs. Share
@ Rs, @ Rs.
Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toifet Urinal
seat unit seat unit spat unit seat unit
Sonamukhi 4790866 | 1564364 1916346 625746 | 63R7BY 208582 | 2235738 730036
Total 6355230/- 2542092/- 847364/- 2965774/-




NOTE SHEET

— ’J,? o

If approved, the total fund for Rs. 4,54,04,829/-
Mission (Urban) to 5 ULBs as detailed below:

may be released under Swachh Bharat

Name of Total Fund to be Gol share State Share Additional State Share
ULB with released @ Rs. @® Rs. @ Rs.
| no. of @ Rs.

Community Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal
Toilet/ seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit
Urinal

requested

Kandi 18228000 7936000 7251200 3174400 2430400 1058133 8506400 3703467

Tarakeswar 5218554 1704018 2087422 681607 695807 227202 2435325 795209

sl 2352000 | 576000 940800 | 230400 313600 76800 | 1097600 | 268800

Katwa 2287943 747084 915177 298834 30505 99611 1067707 348639

SDnarfﬂ,ikh_i 4750866 1564364 1916346 625746 538782 208582 2235738 730036

Total 32877363 | 12527466 | 13150945 5010987 4383548 1670328 | -15342770 5846151

Total E

Toilet seat
Sl 4,54,04,829 1,81,61,932 60,53,976 2,11,88,921
LUnitl
o)
ﬁ@ﬂl Al
S$5G GOUS

Programme Coordinator

Chief Ma%[gnning & Monitoring

/

TR thoetial) prepeck s oL
COMM@ .—r"nYﬂ/F cm-lrwvﬁ«h.- N o lon-c&‘]

L( o-f,y,.(wg _
W\Dﬁ

L—
Diseuwnn )‘ kb"\\\la)\)@t\:éb ka poan [N

Pl. see the pnoposal ad toenect po Fusd sialug.
251019 -
& AW ssue ol Diyuctent gu@Aaw:r)
S ‘
22:%9 Q%WSQOU\M 5 Adsresy eohamnte CW"Q

M’@M o ,L&Q‘



— B

NOTE SHEET SUDA

Sub: Revised note sheet for release of fund to Kandi Municipality under Murshidabad
District, Sonamukhi Municipality under Bankura District for construction of Community
Toilets and Urinals under MNB {Urban).

F. The Chairman, Kandi Municipality requested to the District Magistrate, Murshidabad vide
Memo no. 1870/1.K.M/2019 dated 29.08.2019 (placed at CP-566) and The Additional
District Magistrate (MA), Murshidabad endorsed the copy of the same with vetted
estimate {Placed at CP-577-563 ) to the Director SUDA for providing 62 nos of Community
Toilet with total 186 nos of Toilet Seat Block and 248 nos of Urinal Unit through email
along with the land details and covering letter vide no. 2225/KM/19 dated 16.10.2019
{Placed at CP-570-578 ) for Rs. 3,51,39,740/-.

A fetter issued to the concerned Municipality for release of fund for 62 no of Community
Toilets vide no. SUDA-30/2018/7742 dated 29.11.2019 (placed at CP-636) subject to
availability of fund as per the refunded balance fund from the district office.

Now in this connection, the Murshidabad district has refunded a sum of Rs. 8,01,67,665/-
Through RTGS confirmed by FO, SUDA on 10.12.2019 out of which the fund may be
released.

Placed for approval.

If approved, Rs. 2,61,64,000/- may be released to the Kandi Municipality for
construction of 62 nos of Community Toitet {186 no of toilet seats and 248 no of urinal
units as per the permissible limit for fund release.

it may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh Bharat
Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, Gow8B under Mission
Nirmal Bangla {Urban), permissible limit for per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal
Seat is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State
Government. Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

— ——— R T I ——
| Name of Total No. | Total No. of Fund Requested Fund may be Placed
i uLB of by ULB approved as per  inthe |
[ | Community — T {in Rs.) ' norm of file at
s Toilet | Urinal
Teilets Saits | bide SB!.VIIMNB cp
o = — | (mRs) |
Kandi 186 | 248 | 5,66,770/-x 62 = T 4,22,000/- x 62= 566- |
|_Municipality o | 3,51,39,740/- 2,61,64,000/- | 578

The Kandi Municipality has to bear (Rs. 3,51,39,740 - 2,61,64,000) =Rs. 89,75,740/- from
their own fund and in this case the Municipality has given a consent letter for bearing
this amount by the Municipality itself (Placed at CP-568 ).

Placed for approval.

Detailed break up of Gol, matching State and Additional State Shares are placed below:

| Name of ULB Totzl Fund to be e Gol share i "Siate Share [ .-A_d;ii_ti;;al" s_taie- i
released @ Rs. @ Rs. @ Rs. | Share @ Rs.
| Toilet | Urinal | Toilet Urinal | Toilet | Urinal | Tollet | Urinal |
seat | unit seat unit | seat unit seat unit
| Kandi 18228000 | 7936000 | 7291200 | 3174400 | 2430400 | 1058133 | 8508400 | 3703467
1 =
_ Total | 26164000/- |  10465600/- 3488533/ 12209867/-

G. The Chairman, Sonamukhi Municipality vide no. 751/SBM/SM dated 18.10.2019 (placed
at CP-633) requested to the Director SUDA for providing 30 nos of Community Toilet with
total 60 nos of Toilet Seat and 90 nos of Urinal Unit at different Wards. They have placed
land details for CT construction (placed at CP-623).



- 39—

=

| NOTE SHEET &
A letter issued to the concerned Municipality for release of fund fo unity
Toilets vide no. SUDA-30/2018/7746 dated 29.11.2019 (placed ct to
availability of fund as per the refunded balance fund from the district office.

Now in this connection, the Municipality itself has refunded a sum of Rs. 11,91,000/-
through RTGS confirmed by FO, SUDA on 10.12.2019 out of which the fund may be
released.

Placed for approval.

If approved, Rs. 63,55,230/- may be released to the Sonamukhi Municipality for
construction of 30 nos of Community Toilet (60 no of toilet seats and 90 no of urinal units)
as per the permissible limit for fund release.

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of india under Swachh Bharat
Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under Mission
Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissible limit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per Urinal Seat
is Rs. 32000/-, which wil! be provided by Government of India and State Government.
Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

[

Name of | Total | Total ] Total | Fund | Fund may be approved | Placed in |
uLB No | No.of | No.of Requested as per norm of the file
of CT . Toilet | Urinal by ULB S8M/MNB | atcp

i Seat Unit {in Rs.} I {in l_%s.) | |

Sonamukhi | 30 | 60 90 211841x30 | 63,55,230/- | 622-633 :

J | | | 1 =63s8s230/-) i ]

Placed for kind approvai.

if approved, Rs. 63,55,230/- may be released to the Sunamukhi Municipality for
construction of 30 nos of Community Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State
and Additional State Shares are placed beiow:

‘h Nameof |  Total Fundto be Gol share | State Share Additional State
[ ULB released @ Rs. @ Rs. Share
I @ Rs. ! @ Rs. |
; 'l Toilet Urinal Toilet | Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal |
seat unit seat unit seat unit seat unit
1 —— _— I | | W= Il — = = -
| Sonamukhi| 4790866 | 1564364 | 1915346 | 625746 | 638782 | 208582 | 2235738 | 730036 |
Total  6355230/- | 2542092/ 847364/- 2965774/-

If approved, the total fund for Rs. 3,25,19,230/- may be released under Swachh Bharat
Mission {Urban) to 2 ULBs as detailed below:

N

Aning & Monitoring

" Name of Totaifundtobe |  Golshare State Share | Additional State Share |
ULB with ‘ released & Rs. @ Rs. @ Rs.
no. of @ Rs. - | _|
Community | Joiletseat | Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinal Toilet Urinai
Toilet/ unit seat unit seat unit seat unit
Urinal
| requested — o
{ Kandi 18228000 7936000 7291200 | 3174400 2430400 1058133 8506400 370346—7_.
i Sonamukhi 4790866 1564364 1916346 52570:6' 638782 2085_8_2 2235738 730036'
| Total | 23013866 | 9500364 | 9207546 | 3800146 | 3069182 | 1266715 | 10742138 | 4433503 |
Total
(rofletseat | 3,25,19,230/- 1,30,07,692/- 43,35,897/- 1,51,75,641/-
| Unit) L e e e ] SO
.fa{%‘@% 122017
S5G GOUS

Programme Coordinator



i- X Midnd

\.-

NOTE SHEET
SUDA
. : ~
A T)-o’e,fv"df& oy LUMO' )«7 Le »Wyou\}

i
/@\’I’/

Noke %Mfﬂj& by kicdly Le seen
He "‘fj ree leant _(.-u,td. ik ftwou:( b[, kuA.L Huu'u't
sl as bH,Hu.usL:idul

il iteelp MY wief

skl

ard {pratmnkl )‘luu'u'k

feid {bideboukls HHP"U.'f’

J(uJ\ .
T vied bl»
Re. 3,15 19,238)° {sopun o} i Husiaipikly

b mfwmh

acd g ébuuuwhu

by theo
o Qo i s Wt S

23.13:19.



41 -

NOTE SHEET
UDA

Sub: Proposal for release of fund for construction of Community Toilet (CT).

A. The Chairman, Beldanga Municipality vide no. 738/1I-1/En/2020 dated
10.02.2020 placed at Flag-A requested for providing 5 community toilets having
14 toilet seats and 9 urinal seats with total cost of Rs.2007854/- the details
placed at table below.

Fund Fund may be Fund may be
No.of | No.of | No.of
cT Toilet | Urinal requested approved for approved for Total
Blod Soei :t Sr;a: by ULB toilet seat \)-*'“}‘;Eﬂm' seat (Rs.)
o¢ (Rs.) {Rs.} {(Rs.)
5 14 g 2007854 o At 1660000
{ss000x14) (32000x9)

*Remaining Rs.347854/- will be borne by the municipality.

B. The Chairman, Arambagh Municipality vide no. 1227/ Aram dated 12.12.201%
placed at Flag-B requested for providing 1 community toilets having 4 toilet
seats and 3 urinal seats with total cost of Rs.576881/- the details placed at table

below.
No.of | No.of | No. of i Fund may be Fund may be
i ; requested approved for approved for Total

cT Toilet | Urinal ; 3

Block Seat Seat by ULB tollet seat J.ra%et seat {Rs.)

{Rs.) {Rs.) WL (Rs.)
1 4 3 576881 392000 96000 —
{as000x4) (32000xa)

*Remaining Rs.88881/- will be borne by the municipality.

C. The Chairman, Jangipur Municipality dated 14.02.2020 placed at Flag-C
requested for providing 13 community toilets having 26 toilet seats and 52
urinal seats with total cost of Rs.8238286/- the details placed at table below.

No.of | No.of | No.of Fund Fund may be Fund may be
; ; requested approved for approved for Total
T Toilet | Urinal = L
Block Seat Shat by ULB toilet seat ‘tojet seat (Rs.)
(Rs.) (Rs.) v (Rs.)
13 26 52 8238286 o -y 4212000
{98000x26) {32000x52)

*Remaining Rs.4026286/- will be borne by the municipality

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, total Rs.63,60,000/- (Rupees sixty three lakh sixty thousand only) may be
released to above mentioned 3 ULBs for Community Toilet as detailed below:

3::(.:::; Gol share @ Rs. State Share @ Rs. Ad;;::;“; :t:te t:::;:::d@toit:? Total
Unwl) | ":::it UJ:::' T:e";t UJL';:' T:::z‘ UJ:::' Toiletseat | Urinalunit |  (Rs.)
Beldanga f 548800 115200 182933 38400 640267 134400 1372000 288000 1660000 | .
Arambagh 4‘, 156800 38400 52267 12800 182933 44800 392000 96000 488000 4 p
Jangipur 1015200 665600 339733 221867 1185067 776533 2548000 1664000 4212000 /
Total 1724800 819200 574933 273067 | 2012267 955733 4312000 2048000 6360000

If approved, the fund may be released from Rs.67.44 Crore refunded amount from

District Administration.
- 1L
//@ g/‘g A
{Sujay Mitra)
Chief Manager-Planning & Monitoring

Pl.eheck il by have }movidul sile details,

b 43000010

\b\k{(}:— ’T“W?,}\M(, })\"aww AR A@ﬁa—r’?ﬁ'ww'}r/




W

Lo
ud KA W
U.0. No. SUBA...L2.34....
Dated...“Q.?.—..;...Q.;’).iﬁ.Q

File No..o. 2. DA - AL

"
i

B2 -
NOTE SHEET T ®

Npte laﬂt l"fe'
Pnol:v;d -,»-pn mn!-ﬂuth'bp bf

i 3 ULRS vit. Bewlaja,
A.b_l} QEablt

z“.”!m” -jﬁ-lj'l}ﬂtd huu'u'}
Py kivddy Le [yHnouz

(oumusily Toiles
Anastaph ad

Hj eoit involvemest
4. Site

o LLLQDMI T e Le mw‘JUL
t e Lave bett lmpvii&d' Tie {u S ,’
Jetudls |
+ﬂbu mtmhl Aiabiekt

'),:]-D'L-'LDLD .

8[201%
By o7
g
S0/,
{ Lant M @J%m ﬂdew—‘ ng’niw’d/c [
‘tﬁ( ha AL gjbéw‘




— 43 -

ﬂ NOTE SHEET
|As per notes and orders at NSP-41 and prepage

As approved, to release the fund for Construction of Community Toilets

/ Urinals under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) in favour of 03 nos. of ULBs as
detailed at NSP-41, a transfer advice amounting to Rs.31,80,000/- (Rupees
Thirty One Lakh Eighty Thousand) only is prepared and placed herewith for
signature of Finance Officer, SUDA anc. Director, SUDA please for onward
Fi"anc?‘/%ﬁcer ftransmission to Axis Bank Ltd., Salt Lake, Sector-1I branch for electronic

Director transfer of fund. -

LS | s
P rQ
303 30"

n»




iy —

NOTE SHEET m

To entimate the concern ULBs, Memorandum prepared and placed in
the file in duplicate for signature of Finance Officer, SUDA

- ,&/ 0 902°
State uf::nﬂ/fffiﬂlt Agency OV &g;w&“ :fo 3 1.0\
/

W




L)

%

If approved, Rs. 1,56,16,000/- may be released to the Rishra Municipality for
construction of 32 nos of Community Toilets. Detaiied break up of Gol, matching State
and Additional State Shares are placed below:

NOTE SHEET

No. of” 'f;a;l Fund to | G_o_l_sl;;aﬁrt;ﬁ I State S!'\arie'is Additional '
Community | be released @ Rs.’ @ Rs. State Share
Toilet @ Rs. ' @ Rs.

H
| 32 1,56,16,000/- | 62,46,400/- | 20,82,133/- | 72,87,467/- |

The Chairperson, Kalyani Municipality vide no. 696/KM dated 04.02.2019 {placed at
CP-515) requested for providing 17 nos of Community Toilet with total 68 nos of Toilet
Seat and 34 Urinal Unit at 17 different Wards.

it may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of india under Swachh
Bharat Mission (Urban}and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under
Mission Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissible limit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per
Urinal Seat is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of india and State
Government. Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

t Name of ULB Total | Total No. [ Fund l Fund may be Placed in

| No. of of Urinal | Requested by . approved as per | the file at
Toilet Unit | ULB norm of Ccp

} Seat | {in Rs.) ‘ SBM/MNB

‘ r : {in Rs.) .

| Kalyani 68 | 34 73,31,420/- 73,31,420/- | A98-515

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 73,31,420/- for 17 Community
Toilets may be approved.

Placed for kind approval.

if approved, Rs. 73,31,420/- may be released to the Kalyani Municipality for
construction of 17 nos of Community Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching 5tate
and Additional State Shares are placed below:

|7 No. of ‘ Total Fundto | Got share { State Share Additional
| Community be released @ Rs. @ Rs. State Share
| Toilet @ Rs. @ Rs.

f r = —— e 3 O =

i 17 73,31,420/- | 29,32,568/- | 9,77,523/: [ 34,21,329/-

If approved, the fund may be released from the component of IHHL/CT/PT under
Swachh Bharat Mission (Urban) to 8 ULBs as detailed below:

|

Total Ifundfo be l Gol share St_ateghare ok Additional State Share
reieased @ Rs. @ Rs. @ Rs.
@ Rs. {
Toilet | Urinal Toilet Urinal | Toilet Urinal | Todet Urinal
seat unit seat unit seat unit seat ‘unit
| 8262711 | 2698028 | 3305085 | 1079211 *l 1101695 | 359737 | 3855931 | 1259080
| - — e s
1960000 | 1600000 784000 640000 261334 | 213333 914666 746667
e 1 r———— T -
351726 172274 140690 68910 46897 | 22970 164139 80394 |
62916000 | 26592000 | 25166400 | 10636800 | 8388800 | 3545600 | 29360800 | 12409600
| 10631222 0| 1489600 0 496533 0| 1737867 0
12544000 | 3072000 | 5017600 | 1228800 | 1672533 | 409600 | 5853867 | 1433600
6302449 | 1028971 | 2520980 411588 840327 | 137196 | 2941142 480187
102968108 15163273 38424355 | 14085309 12808119 4688436 44828412 16409528 |
55G GOUS

Programme Coordinator
big_f}Lanager-Planningm& Monitoring




NOTE SHEET SUDA

If approved, Rs. 8,95,08,000/- may be released to the Kharagpur Municipality for
construction of 139 nos of Community Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching
State and Additional State Shares are placed below:

No.of | Total Fundto | Golshare | State Share | Additionai I
Community be released | @ Rs. @ Rs. State Share
l Toilet @ Rs. @ Rs.
i 139 8,95,08,060‘/-—‘ 3,58,03,200/- | 1,19,34,400/- | 4,17,70,400/-

E. The Chairperson, Purulia Municipality vide no. 6664 MG dated 17.01.2019 (placed at
CP-444) requested for providing 19 nos of Community Toilet with total 19 nos of Toilet
Seat at different Wards. :

it may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh
Bharat Mission {Urban}and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under
Mission Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissible limit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per
Urinal Seat is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State
Government. Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

: Nameof ULB | Total | TotalNo. |  Fund | Fund maybe | Placed in
No. of | of Urinal | Requested : approved as | the file at
Toilet Unit by ULB per norm of cp
Seat (in Rs.) SBM/MNB
. e A -, AWCRS) o). ale
| Purulia 195 | 0 | 1,0631,222/- | 1,06,31,222/- | 382-450

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 1,06,31,222/- for 19 Community
Toilets may be approved.

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, Rs. 1,06,31,222/- may be released to the Purulia Municipality for
construction of 19 nos of Community Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State
and Additional State Shares are placed below:

No.of ] Total Fundto | Golshare | State Sﬂarkeh,rk Additional
| Community | be released @ Rs. @ Rs. State Share
Toilet | @ Rs. @ Rs.

2

BT

ST Ty N Pt S e |
10631222/- | 14,89,600/- | 4,96,533/- 17,37,867/- :
| | |

F.The Chairperson, Rishra Municipality vide no. 2711/XI| dated 22.01.2019 (placed at CP-
495) requested for providing 32 nos of Community Tollet with total 128 nos of Toilet
Seat and 96 Urinal Unit at 32 different Wards including including 8 schools.

it may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh
Bharat Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under
Mission Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissibie limit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 38000/- and per
Urinal Seat is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of india and State
Government. Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

" Name of ULB Total | TotalNo. | Fund | Fundmaybe | Placedin
No.of | of Urinal | Requested approved as | the file at
Toilet Unit by ULB per norm of cpP
Seat | (inRs.) SBM/MNB
, | f(inRs) | =
Rishra_ 128 9% | 1,77,77,984/- | 1,56,16,000/- | 451-497

Hence, beyond the permissible limit the fund of Rs. 17777984 — 15616000 =
Rs.21,61,984/- needs to be borne by Rishra Municipality. Consent letter vide no.
2786/VIil. dated 30.01.2019 attached {Placed at CP-497 )

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 1,56,16,000/- for 32 Community
Toilets may be approved.

Piaced for kind approval.

|




N
NOTE SHEET -
' SUD/

N:of ‘ Total Fur.rﬂrto ] Goi share [ State Share Addiﬁonal [
| Community be released @ Rs. @ Rs. State Share
‘ Toilet @Rs. | @ Rs. ‘
' T ' 35 60,000/~ | 14.24 000/ ’ 4,74 667/ 16,61,333/- ‘

C. The Chairperson, Rajpur-Sonarpur Municipality vide no. 1749/RSM/18 dated
06.12.2018 (placed at CP-334) requested for providing 2 nos of Community Toilet with
total 2 nos of Toilet Seat and 3 nos of Urinal Unit at 2 different Wards.

It may kindly be recalied that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh
Bharat Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under
Mission Nirma! Bangla (Urban), permissible limit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per
Urinal Seat is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of india and State
Government. Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

’  Name of ULB Total I Total No. Fund | Fund may he | Placed in J’

No.of | of Urinal Requested approved as | the file at ]

’ Toilet | Unit by ULB per norm of | cP ‘
Seat {in Rs.} SBM/MNB

! [ o £ i TR | (inRs.) I

f Rajpur-Sonarp Sonarpur 2 3 | 547,558/ | 524000/ | 327-335 |

Hence, beyond the perm|55|ble limit fund i.e. Rs. 5,47,558/- {minus) Rs. 5,24,000/-
Rs. 23,558/- needs to be borne by Rajpur-Sonarpur Municipality. Consent letter vide
no. 178/RSM/19 dated 8.02.2019 attached (Placed at CP-335 )

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 5,24,000/- for 5 Community Toilets
may be approved.

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, Rs. 5,24,000/- may be released to the Jhargram Municipality for
construction of 2 nos of Community Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State
and Additional State Shares are placed below:

]

No.of i’otél_;h_r_ld to" | Golshare | State Share Additi‘onal
Community be released @ Rs. @ Rs. State Share
Toilet @ Rs. @ Rs.
I
2 | 5,24,000/- I 2,09,600/- I 69,867/- | 2,44,533/- |
: P i iy

D. The Chairperson, Kharagpur Municipality vide no. 1256/KM (MNB-SUDA} dated
30.11.2018 (placed at CP-380) requested to the Director SUDA for providing 139 nos of
Community Toilet with total 682 nos of Toilet Seat and 831 nos of Urinal Unit at 5
different places. Accordingly the office of the District Magistrate, Paschim Medinipore,
MA Section vide no. 208/MA/2018 dated 07.12.2018 has also sent a letter for the
sanction of 139 no of Community Toilets having 642 nos of Toilet seat and 831 no of
Urinal unit.

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh
Bharat Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under
Mission Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissible limit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per
Urinal Seat is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State
Government. Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

1 Name of ULB T Total | Total No. “Fund " Fund may be | placed in |
[ No. of | of Urinal Requested | approvedas | the fileat
" Toilet Unit by ULB per norm of cpP
| seat I (in Rs.) SBM/MNB |
[ {in Rs.)

L

| Kharagpur 642 | 831 | 89508000/ 8,95,08,000/- | 336 - 381

|

Now the cost within the permissible limit i.e. Rs. 8,95,08,000/- for 139 Community ;
Toilets may be approved.

Placed for kind gpproval.




|

NOTE SHEET

Sub: Release of fund for Arambag Municipality under Hooghly District, Jangipur Municipality
under Murshidabag District, Jhargram Municipality under Jhargram District, Rajpur-Sonarpur
Municipality under South 24 Parganas District, and Khargpur Municipality under Paschim
Medinipur District and Kalyani Municipality under Nadia District for construction of
Community Toilet and Urinal under MNB {Urban)

A. The Chairman, Arambag Municipality requested to the District Magistrate, Hooghly
vide no. vide Memo no. 672/Aram dated 24.07.2018 (placed at CP-217) and endorsed
a copy of the same to the Director SUDA for providing 19 nos of Community with total
114 nos of Toilet Seat Block and 114 nos of Urinal Unit.

It may kindly be recalled that as per norms of Government of India under Swachh
Bharat Mission {Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoW8 under
Mission Nirmal Bangla (Urban), permissibie limit for per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and
per Urinal Seat is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State
Government. Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

Name of | Total No. | Total No. of | Fund Requééied_ " Fund mav be Placed |
ULB of location Community by ULB approved as per in the
for Toilet & {in Rs.) norm of SBM/MNB | file at
Community Urinal Unit (in Rs.) CP
Toilet | Toilet | Urinal |
St o sam L AR R
| Arambag | 19 114 5.76,881/-x19 | =1,09,60,739/- | 205-
l__ [ = 1,09,60,773797/:”] S

Now the cost within the permissibie limit i.e. Rs. 1,09,60,739/- for 114 Toilet Seat and
114 Urinal Unit of 19 Community Toilets may be approved.

Placed for kind approval.

(f approved, Rs. 1,09,60,739/- may be relcased to the Arambag Municipality for
construction of 19 nos of Community Toilet. Detailed break up of Goi, matching State
~ and Additional State Shares are placed below:

‘No.of ' Total Fundto | Gol share | State Share | Additional |

Community | be released @ Rs. & Rs. i State Share |
Toilet @ Rs. @ Rs.
,,,1,9 e

| 1,09,60,739 IT?J,%A,zgs "14,61,432 | 5115011
1 . 2l

B. The Chairperson, Jhargram Municipality vide no. 4440/1G-25 dated 07.11.2018
{placed at CP-325) requested for providing 5 nos of Community Toilet with total 20 nos
of Toilet Seat and 50 nos of Urinal Unit at 5 different schools.

It may kindly be recalled that as, per norms of Government of India under Swachh
Bharat Mission (Urban)and as per approval of the Finance Department, GoWB under
Mission Nirmal Bangla {Urban}, permissibie limit per Toilet Seat is Rs. 98000/- and per
Urinal Seat is Rs. 32000/-, which will be provided by Government of India and State
Government. Beyond that if fund is required, that should be provided by the ULB.

" Nameof ULB | Total | TotalNo. |  Fund ‘ Fund may be f Placed in
No.of | of Urinal Requested | approved as ‘l the file at
Toilet Unit by ULB per norm of cp
Seat {in Rs.} SBM/MNB
P =3 S| £ T N B
Ihargram | 720 | ((s0) | 4621685/ | 3560000/ | 234325

Hence, beyond the permissible limit™furfid i.e. Rs. 46,21,645/- {minus) Rs. 35,60,000/-
- Rs. 10,61,645/- needs to be borne by Jhargram Municipality. Consent letter vide
email dated 28" February, 2019 at 3:25 PM (Placed at CP-325/1)

Now the cost within the permissible fimit i.e. Rs. 35,60,000/- for 5 Community Toilets
may be approved.

Placed for kind approval.

If approved, Rs. 35,60,000/- may be released to the Jhargram Municipality for
construction of 5 nos of Public Toilets. Detailed break up of Gol, matching State and
Additional State Shares are placed below:



